06-18-2002

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Offi
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 1 02	2126382 ▼ ▼
	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Lindfam Pty. Limited dba Endeavour Wine Company	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other a Corporation of Australia	9060 Graton Road Street Address: City: Graton State: CA Zip: 95444 Individual(s) citizenship Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 🕍 N	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other Execution Date: May 28, 2002	Limited Partnership California Corporation-State California Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/783.710 Additional number(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	attached 🖫 Yes 🖾 No 6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: Harold J. Milstein Name:	registrations involved:
Heller Ehrman White & McAuliffe LLP Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
275 Middlefield Road Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
Menio Park CA 94025 City: State: Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accoun
	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document. Harold J. Milstein	Old 1 June 3, 2002
	Signature Date
Total number of pages including o	over sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

4157880596

p.6

05/28/2002 01:29 7079389189 PURPLE WINE

PAGE

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Lindfam Pty. Limited dba Endeavour Wine Company, a corporation of Australia, having its address at 6 Peppercom Place, Glenwood, N. South Wales, NSW-2768 has adopted, is using, and is the owner of the following trademark with an application before the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark

Serial No.

Date of Application

AVALON AND DESIGN

75/783,710

August 24, 1999

WHEREAS, Codera Wine Group, a California Corporation, having its principal address at 9060 Graton Rd., Graton, California 95444, is desirous of acquiring the trademark and its application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, LINDFAM PTY. LIMITED DBA ENDEAVOUR WINE COMPANY assigns to CODERA WINE GROUP, all right, title and interest in the United States in and to the trademark and the application, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark, and the applications thereof.

> LINDFAM PTY, LIMITED DBA ENDEAVOUR WINE COMPANY

Dated as of Jan Han, 2002

By: Wholen

Name: /An Linger

Title: PREMISE T

05/30/2002 THU 15:57 [TX/RX NO 5397] 2006

REEL: 002526 FRAME: 0178